

April 23, 2008

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Renee' J. Jenkins Director of Administration Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the matter of the Application of The Vanlue Telephone Company for Detariffing and Related Action: PUCO Case No. 07-1311-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed is a replacement sheet to be filed in connection with the above referenced matter on behalf of The Vanlue Telephone Company. This sheet makes a correction to the canceled sheet numbers, and replaces the same Exhibit B sheet filed on April 22, 2008.

The TRF Number for Vanlue is 90-5042-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please call me at the telephone number listed below.

Sincerely,

/s/ Karen J. Fehrman TDS Telecom Manager – Tariffs Phone 608-664-4173 Fax 608-830-5519 Email karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com

Enclosure

THE VANLUE TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ohio P.U.C.O. NO. 6

Section 1 Third Revised Sheet 9 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 9 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 10

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

TOTAL TALK PACK (residence only)

<u>General</u>

ISSUED: April 22, 2008			2, 2008	EFFECTIVE: April 22, 2008
	This	packaç servic	ge can only be purchased in conjunction with coes.	ertain non-regulated and/or de-tariffed
1				
			<i>Jervices)</i>	
		C.	Caller ID Deluxe, Anonymous Call Rejection, Services)	& Priority Ringing (Advanced Calling
		b.	Three-Way Calling & Call Waiting (Custom Ca	alling Services)
		а.	Residential One-Party Line (includes Touch T	
	1.	receiv	r alk Pack is an optional service package. The ve services and features for a flat monthly rate, provided. Total Talk Pack includes the following	, for each Total Talk Pack subscriber

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO.: 07-1311-TP-ATA ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT VANLUE, OHIO

(C)

(C)

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/23/2008 12:51:20 PM

in

Case No(s). 90-5042-TP-TRF

Summary: Amended Application In the matter of the Application of The Vanlue Telephone Company for Detariffing and Related Action: PUCO Case No. 07-1311-TP-ATA. electronically filed by Mrs. Karen J Fehrman on behalf of Vanlue Telephone Company